03-08-2005

2/24/05



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102955102

02/28/2005 04 FC:8021

10200102					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1) Maximilan DANZER; 2) Dr. Franz-Josef WETZEL; 3) Dr. Xiaofeng YAN; 4) Dr. Thomas HOEFLER;	Name: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft CO Street Address: Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen, Germany				
5) Andreas Oswald STOERMER: 6) Bernd KUHN; and					
7) Olav FINKENWIRTH	Street Address: Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen, Germany				
	129				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	<del>-</del>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
X Assignment ☐ Merger	/ vocational manife(e) & additional actions and a first part of the part of th				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 4) 2/44/2005; 2) 4/29/2005;					
Execution Date: 1) 2/11/2005; 2) 1/28/2005; 3) 1/28/2005; 4) 1/28/2005; 5) 1/28/2005; 6) 2/8/2005; and 7) 1/27/2005					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 1) 2/11/2005: 2) 1/28/2005:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) 2/11/2005; 2) 1/28/2005; 3) 1/28/2005; 4) 1/28/2005; 5) 2/8/2005; 6) 1/28/2005; and 7) 1/27/2005					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
Additional number(s) att	I ached □ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	T				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP					
	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Intellectual Property Group					
PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	8. Deposit account number:				
\					
SHASSEN1 00000075 11063620	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
40.00 OF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.					
Gary R. Edwards, 31,824 /	<b>5</b> /				
Song Zhu, 44,420	February 24, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0883

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## Fuel Cell Having a Perforated Foil Distributing the Fuel Gas over the Electrode Surface

<u>X</u>	executed concurrently here	with,		
	executed on,	m* 1		
	Serial No, t PCT International Applicat	filed	, , filed	
	PCT International Applicat	ion No	, filed	
and to any ar invention, inc successors, le Letters paten	United States Patent Applicand all Letters Patent of the United any and all reissues or gal representatives and assignt may be granted as fully and each not been made;	Jnited States which r extensions thereof, ms to the full end of	may issue on any suc to be held and enjoye the term or terms for	ch application or for said d by said ASSIGNEE, its r which any and all such
	ndersigned hereby authorizes uch Letters patent to said ASS			
the interests	ndersigned warrants and cover herein sold and assigned and a conflict herewith;			
legal represent that he will exall other lawfr assigns to per any and all La ASSIGNEE, i	ndersigned further covenants ntatives or assigns all informat recute and deliver any papers, ful acts deemed necessary or defect title to said invention, to setters Patent which may be gratter to successors, or assigns or to a reissuing or enforcing Letters	tion known to him rel make all rightful oat esirable by said ASS said application inclu ranted therefor or the assist said ASSIGNE	ating to said invention hs, testify in any legal IGNEE, its successors ding divisions and concreon, including reisse, its successors, legal:	or patent application and proceedings and perform s, legal representatives or atinuations thereof and to ues or extensions, in said representatives or assigns
power to inser	ndersigned hereby grants the f rt in this Assignment any furth ne U.S. Patent and Trademark	ner identification whi	ch may be necessary o	r desirable to comply with
		Maximilian DA	NZER	
Allxands (Signature of	witness (optional))	(Signature of	lian Julia 1st inventor)	11. 2.2005 (Date)
		Dr. Franz-Jose	f WETZEL	
Myana (Signature of	dra Continual)	(Signature of	2nd inventor)	X 28.1.1905 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0884 Dr. Xiaofeng YAN

<u>28.01.2005</u> (Date)

Dr. Thomas HOEFLER

Andreas Oswald \$70ERMER

Bernd KUHN

gnature of witness (optional))

(Signature of 6th inventor)

Olav FINKENWIRTH

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

355947v1

**PATENT** REEL: 016324 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 02/24/2005